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A request from Mike Palazzoto, Academic Booster Club President, 
for the use of the Franklin S~hool auditorium on Wednesday, 
February 9, 2000 from 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for a parent workshop. 

A request from Maryann Cresci, scout leader, for the use of the 
Yantacaw School auditorium on Thursday, January 6, 2000 
from 7:30 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for scout recruiting. 

A request from Maryann Cresci, scout leader, for the use of the 
Yantacaw School art room on Wednesday, January 12, 2000 from 
7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for a scout meeting. 

A request from Maryann Cresci, scout leader, for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gymnasium on Friday, January 28, 2000 
from 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for a Pinewood Derby. 

A request from Cheryl Kozyra, Radcliffe School PTO President, 
for the use of the Franklin School auditorium on various days 
beginning Wednesday, February 16, 2000 through Friday, March 24, 
2000 at various times for their annual talent show practice and 
performance. 

A request from RoseMarie Tuscano, Yantacaw School PTO 
President, for the use of the Yantacaw School auditorium on various 
days beginning Thursday, January 13, 2000 through Monday, 
February 28, 2000 from 6:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. for their talent 
show practice. 

A request from Jonathan Lentz,. Director of Lentz & Lentz, for the 
use of a Nutley High School classroom on various days beginning 
Thursday, March 16, 2000 through Thursday, May 4, 2000 from 
6:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. for SAT classes. 

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Township of Nutley, for the use 
of the Franklin School facilities starting on Friday, December 31, 1999 
from 8:00 p.m. for a New Year celebration. 

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Township of Nutley, for the use 
of the Nutley High School wrestling room from Monday December 27, 
1999 through Thursday, December 30, 1999 from 6:00 p.m. 
to 9:00 p.m. for practices. 
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10. A request from The Class of 2001 for the use of the Nutley High 
School cafeteria on Thursday, January 20, 2000 from 6:45 p.m. 
to 7:30 p.m. for a parents meeting. 

* 11. A request from Opera Music Theater International Inc. for the use 
of the Franklin School auditorium on Thursday, May 18, 2000 and 
Saturday, May 20, 2000 from 3:00 p.m. to 11 :00 P.M. for a 
practice and performance. 

Total use of school property represented by the above 
Total use of school property for the month of January, 2000 
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